	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Z	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office POBA/REV03	
Tab settings 7 7 7 1000	
To the Director of the United States Falset and 102953982 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Glevum Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FEB 2 8 2005 (\$)	Name: Cytocell Technologies Limited
	Address: 6-7 Technopark, Newmarket Road, Cambridge
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: CB5 8PB
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	D413,390 D420,452
	D436,668
	D420,745 D420,746 and
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: William M. Lee, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Registration No. 26,935	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	12-0913
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>60690-2786</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
William M. Lee, Jr.	February 23, 2005
Name of Person Signing O3/04/2005 DBYRNE 00000078 D413390 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
01 FC:8021 200.00 pil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

200.00 Pil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: CYTOCELL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 6/7 TECHNOPARK NEWMARKET ROAD CAMBRIDGE CB5 8PB Company No. 02789393

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 12/02/1993 Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(92)): 7499 - Non-trading company

2911 - Manufacture engines, not aircraft, etc.

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/09/2003 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/07/2005 Last Return Made Up To: 12/02/2004

Next Return Due: 12/03/2005 Last Members List: 12/02/2004

Previous Names:

Date of change

Previous Name

01/05/2003

GLEVUM LIMITED

24/12/1993

ELLIOTT RELOCATIONS LTD.

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0029